Superintendency of the Securities Market and traded on the Panama Stock Exchange. 

For corporations in Panama, the current income tax rate is 25%. 

Law No.8 of March 15, 2010 introduced the method of taxation for presumptive income tax, 
requiring a legal person who earns income above one million five hundred thousand dollars 
(US$1,500,000) to determine its base as the amount greater than (a) the net taxable income 
calculated by the ordinary method established in the Tax code and (b) the net taxable income 
resulting from applying four-point sixty-seven percent (4.67%) on total gross income.